1
I SO : 13485 : 2003  reg i s te red
I SO : 9001 : 2008  reg i s te red
AIR CYLINDERS
HKC-8
2

    I = Switch Current Consumption
       x60% safety factor ( amps )
how to order
RS4 L
RS2
RS4
GMR1
Model Lead Length
  -
   w/Mt: PSMK144 in:     L
w/o Mt:    -
Mount
PSMK
reed switches
lead length :   24 inches standard
lead length : 144 inches = Option L
GMR switch
BRN
LO
AD
+
BLK
RS4 / RS4-L
BLU
BRN +
BLK
R
GMR1 / GMR1-L
(PNP)
BLU
LO
A
D
OPEN CLOSEDSENSOR
LED OFF OFF
BRN LOAD +
BLK
NO CONNECTION
RS2 / RS2-L
BLU
BRN
LO
A
D
+
BLK
GMR1 / GMR1-L
(NPN)
BLU
OPEN CLOSEDSENSOR
LED OFF ON
POWER CURVE
7

• Options: A and AA side porting.
C, CP,  CPP types standard /  end mount  /  double end mount
how to order
model length opt ion
7 - C - 6 A
5 - C P - 4
8 - C P P - 2 - 1 / 2
e x a m p l e :
23
G
F
axial port
end mount
side port
volume chambers d imensions
bore
code
8 1.35 .11 .37 .56 10-32 UNF .96 .19
7 1.91 .16 .62 .81 1/8 1.35 .44
6 2.18 .25 .88 1.11 1/8 .88 .25
25 2.67 .18 .87 1.30 1/8 1.08 .31
5 2.26 .25 .88 1.55 1/8 1.06 .19
75 2.57 .25 1.24 1.80 1/4 1.56 .56
4 2.81 .32 1.25 2.07 1/4 1.37 .37
3 2.81 .31 2.07 2.61 1/4 1.37 .37
dimensions
A B C D E
(NPSF)
F G
D
E
(TYP 2
PLACES)
B TYP
C
TYP
A (PLUS LENGTH)
• For side porting, (option A) add
dimension A & G to desired
   length. (double the G dimension
for option AA, side porting both
ends.)
• For end mount add dimension
A & F to desired length. (Double
the F dimensions for end mount
both ends.)
24
Humphrey Products Company •  P.O. Box 2008 •  Kalamazoo, MI 49003 USA
P.269.381.5500 •  F.269.381.4113
HKC8  Copyright © 2015 Humphrey Products Company, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
A privately owned US company since 1901.